## City of Tacoma Construction Division Bid Tabulation

Description: S. Stevens-Tyler-66th PH 1

Specification No.: PW18-0063F

Bid Opening: 4/17/18

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Sound Pacific Construction, LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R2	Project Red Line Drawings	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
R3	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
R4	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$79,774.00	\$79,774.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
R6	Project Termporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$84,759.00	\$84,759.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
R7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$14,958.00	\$14,958.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
R8	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
R10	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	245	\$28.25	\$6,921.25	\$75.00	\$18,375.00
R11	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1, Class A4	SY	360	\$14.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
R12	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1, Class C6	SY	365	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$45.00	\$16,425.00
R13	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	1,200	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
R14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Ton	165	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00
R15	HMA CI. 1/2" PG 64-22	Ton	200	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
R16	HMA for Approach Cl. 1/2" PG64-22	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
R17	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	Ton	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
R18	Residential Roof Drain under Sidewalk	LF	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
R19	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R20	Erosion/Water pollution control	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
R21	Plant Section Chamaecyparis Obtusa 'Gracilis'/ Hinoki Cypress, 2.5" Cal., 5'-6' Height	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
	Plant Section Juniperus Scopulorum 'Wichita Blue'/			\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,000.00
R22	Witchita Blue, 2" Cal., 5'-6' Height	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
R23	Topsoil Type C	CY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
R24	Bark and Wood Chip Mulch	CY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
R25	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

## City of Tacoma Construction Division Bid Tabulation

Description: S. Stevens-Tyler-66th PH 1

Specification No.: PW18-0063F

Bid Opening: 4/17/18

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Sound Pacific Construction, LLC	
ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R26	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,200	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00
R27	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUN	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
R28	Flexible Guide Post	EA	17	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
R29	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	460	\$65.00	\$29,900.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00
R30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	19	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00
R31	Cement Conc. Bike Ramp	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
R32	Traffic Signal System Modifications - S. 12th Street	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
R33	Way Traffic Signal System - S. Tac. Way	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
R34	Pedestrian Lighting System	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
R35	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R36	Plastic Line	LF	35,412	\$1.50	\$53,118.00	\$1.60	\$56,659.20
R37	Plastic Wide Lane Line	LF	17,601	\$2.00	\$35,202.00	\$1.80	\$31,681.80
R38	Plastic Stop Line	LF	332	\$10.00	\$3,320.00	\$13.00	\$4,316.00
R39	Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	2,000	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
R40	Plastic Bicycle Symbol with Arrow	EA	35	\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00
R41	Plastic Sharrow Symbol	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
R42	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
R43	Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00
R44	Green Durable Product	SF	240	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$17.00	\$4,080.00
R45	Removing Painted and Plastic Traffic Markings	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
R46	Removing Paint and Plastic Line	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R47	Removing Paint and Plastic Crosswalk	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	R47)				\$1,172,722.25		\$1,172,862.00
	(Total less SBE)				\$1,172,722.25		\$1,172,862.00

<sup>\*</sup> Correction made to Bid Item Total and/or Bid Total Amount